NAPA CHRISTIAN CAMPUS OF EDUCATION

INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES 2022-2023 School Year

	Grades 1-6	Grades 7/8	Grades 9/10	Grades 11/12
Application Fee*	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
Registration Fee	\$400	\$400	\$450	\$450
Tuition	\$10,500	\$11,400	\$14,500	\$14,500
I-20 Processing Fee	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
Host Family Fee	\$10,000-15,000	\$10,000-15,000	\$10,000-15,000	\$10,000-15,000
Lunch Fee	\$720	\$720	\$720	\$720
Field Trip/Sports/Lab Fees	\$500	\$1000	\$1600	\$2250
Total	\$22,270-\$27,270	\$23,670-\$28,670	\$27,420-\$32,420	\$28,070-\$33,070

Host family fees are assessed by the requested level of accommodation. If a student requires a private bedroom the charge is \$15,000 per school year. If a student may share a bedroom with a same-gendered, similar-aged student the charge is \$10,000 per school year.

The field trip/sports/lab fees is our best estimate. Based on a student's course of study, interest in sports and extra-curricular activities, as well as the scheduled overnight field trips, we will charge a more precise fee, which may be more or less than the estimate.

Quarter, Semester, or Custom Length Enrollment

Frequently international students choose to enroll for a shorter period of time than a full school year. All charges are calculated based on the length of stay as a percentage of the full school year except for: Registration Fees, I-20 Processing Fees, and Field Trip Fees:

- The registration fees and I-20 processing fees remain standard across all lengths of enrollment, as they cover fixed costs.
- The Field Trip Fee will be assessed based on the dates of the student's stay. Each year there are one to two large field trips that the students of each class take. If the student's stay coincides with these trips, they will pay the full fee, if it does not, they will pay a smaller fee reflective of smaller excursions.

^{*} new students only